



SB-POOL
SEALER FREE FREE

SB-POOL **ctx**
pro



	Pàginas	1
	Pàgines	2
	Pages	3
	Pages	4
	Pagine	5
	Páginas	6
	Seiten	7
	Pagina's	8
	Σελίδες	9

[FAQs](#)

SEALER FREE

Sellador líquido de muy baja toxicidad especialmente formulado para sellar escapes o fugas de agua de piscinas, spas, pozos, aljibes, tuberías, etc.

- SEALER FREE puede aplicarse en cualquier tipo de piscina, spas, etc., independientemente del material empleado en su construcción: hormigón, pintura, fibra de vidrio, liner, acrílico, etc.
- Funciona igualmente bien con los materiales más usuales en la fabricación de las tuberías (p.e. PVC, ABS, Cobre, Acero, etc.).
- SEALER FREE no deteriora el interior de las piscinas, spas, etc.
- Es un agente inhibidor de la corrosión.
- Exento de metales.

Envase: Botella de 1L

Aspecto/Color: Líquido viscoso Blanco

Densidad (a 20 °C): 1,393 - 1,396 grs / cm³

pH (a 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Rendimiento: 1L SEALER FREE por cada 80m³ de agua

En caso de utilizar una concentración mayor de 5L de producto por 80m³ de agua, se recomienda cambiar el agua antes de utilizar la piscina, spa, etc.

Estas dosis son de carácter orientativo y pueden ser modificadas en función de la situación y del tipo de fuga. La efectividad del producto dependerá de la dimensión de la fisura.

Tapón ONE-WAY
Tapón de seguridad para evitar que se pueda abrir fácilmente



METODO DE UTILIZACIÓN:



- Llenar por completo la piscina, spa, etc.
- Para piscinas con filtro de sílex o diatomeas, poner la válvula del sistema de filtración en posición de "recirculación". Para piscinas con otro tipo de filtros se recomienda quitar los elementos filtrantes o bien efectuar un by-pass del filtro, antes de adicionar
- Agitar SIEMPRE la botella antes de usar.
- Poner el sistema de filtración en marcha y adicionar despacio la dosis recomendada por los skimmers o bien, en piscinas desbordantes, directamente a la piscina cerca de las boquillas de impulsión para facilitar la homogeneización del producto.
- El producto es muy denso y tiene tendencia a depositarse rápidamente en el fondo de la piscina. Para evitar esto, se recomienda remover la zona donde se ha depositado mediante un cepillo.
- Regular las válvulas del sistema de filtración para concentrar la aspiración desde el sumidero (pisc. con skimmers). Mantener el sistema de filtración en marcha –posición recirculación- hasta que la/s fisura/s se hayan sellado y no pierda agua. Se estima un mínimo de 12 – 24 horas.
- Marcar el nivel de agua de la piscina, spa, etc. Verificar durante 2 o 3 días que no baje el nivel de agua, comprobando así su reparación.
- Una vez la/s fisura/s haya/n desaparecido, poner el sistema de filtración en posición "filtración" (previa reinstalación de los elementos filtrantes que se hayan quitado durante la reparación de la fuga).
- Puede repetirse el tratamiento si no se ha conseguido una reparación total de la/s fisura/s.

SEALER FREE

Tapón ONE-WAY
Tapón de seguridad para evitar que se pueda abrir fácilmente

Producte químic de molt Baixa toxicitat especialment formulat per segellar fuites o fuites d'aigua de piscines, spas, pous, aljubs, canonades, etc.

SEALER FREE es pot aplicar a qualsevol tipus de piscina, spas, etc., independentment del material emprat en la seva construcció: formigó, pintura, fibra de vidre, liner, acrílic, etc.

- Funciona igualment bé amb els materials més usuals en la fabricació de les canonades (p.e. PVC, ABS, Coure, Acer, etc.).
- SEALER FREE no deteriora l'interior de les piscines, els spas, etc.
- És un agent inhibidor de la corrosió.
- Exempt de metalls.

Envàs: Ampolla d'1L

Aspecte/Color: Líquid viscos Blanc

Densitat (a 20 °C): 1,393 - 1,396 gr / cm³

pH (a 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Rendiment: 1L SEALER FREE per cada 80m³ de agua



En cas de fer servir una concentració més gran de 5L de producte per 80m³ d'aigua, es recomana canviar l'aigua abans d'utilitzar la piscina, spa, etc.

Aquestes dosis són de caràcter orientatiu i poden ser modificades en funció de la situació i del tipus de fugida. L'efectivitat del producte dependrà de la dimensió de la fissura.

MÈTODE D'UTILITZACIÓ:



- Omplir completament la piscina, spa, etc.
- Per a piscines amb filtre de sílex o diatomees, poseu la vàlvula del sistema de filtració en posició de "recirculació". Per a piscines amb un altre tipus de filtres es recomana treure els elements filtrants o bé efectuar un bypass del filtre, abans d'addicionar
- Agitar SEMPRE l'ampolla abans de fer servir.
- Poseu el sistema de filtració en marxa i afegiu lentament la dosi recomanada pels skimmers o bé, en piscines desbordants, directament a la piscina a prop dels filtres d'impulsió per facilitar l'homogeneïtzació del producte.
- El producte és molt dens i té tendència a dipositar-se ràpidament al fons de la piscina. Per evitar-ho, es recomana remoure la zona on s'ha dipositat mitjançant un raspall.
- Regular les vàlvules del sistema de filtració per concentrar l'aspiració des de l'embornal (pisc. amb skimmers). Mantenir el sistema de filtració en marxa -posició recirculació- fins que la fissura s'hagin segellat i no perdi aigua. S'estima un mínim de 12-24 hores.
- Marqueu el nivell d'aigua de la piscina, spa, etc. Verificar durant 2 o 3 dies que no baixi el nivell d'aigua i comprovar-ne la reparació.
- Un cop la/es fissura/es hagi/n desaparegut, posar el sistema de filtració en posició "filtració" (prèvia reinstal·lació dels elements filtrants que s'hagin tret durant la reparació de la fugida).
- El tractament es pot repetir si no s'ha aconseguit una reparació total de la/les fissura/es.

SEALER FREE

Plug ONE-WAY

It only has one position to prevent it from being easily opened

Chemical product very low toxicity specially formulated to seal leaks or leaks from swimming pools, spas, hot tubs, wells, cisterns, pipes, etc.

- SEALER FREE can be applied to any type of pool, spa, hot had, etc., regardless of the material used in its construction: concrete, paint, fiberglass, liner, acrylic, etc.
- Works equally well with the most common materials used in pipe manufacturing (eg PVC, ABS, Vulcathen, Copper, Steel, etc.).
- SEALER FREE does not damage the interior of pools, spas, etc.
- It is a corrosion inhibitor agent.
- Free of metals.

Packaging: 1L bottle

Appearance/Color: White viscous liquid

Density (at 20 °C): 1,383 - 1,396 gr / cm³

pH (at 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Yield: 1L SEALER FREE per 80m³ of water



In case of using a concentration greater than 5L of product per 80m³, it is recommended to change the water before using the pool, spa, etc.

These doses are for guidance only and can be modified depending on the situation and the type of leak. The effectiveness of the product will depend on the size of the crack.



METHOD OF USE:

- Completely fill the pool, spa, etc.
- For pools with a flint or diatom filter, put the filter system valve in the “recirculation” position. For pools with other types of filters, it is recommended to remove the filter elements or to bypass the filter before adding.
- ALWAYS shake the bottle before using.
- Set the filtration system on mark and slowly add the dose recommended by the skimmers or, in overflowing pools, directly to the pool near the impulsion nozzles to facilitate the homogenization of the product.
- The product is very dense and has a tendency to settle quickly to the bottom of the pool. To avoid this, it is recommended to remove the area where it has been deposited using a brush.
- Adjust the valves of the filtration system to concentrate the suction from the sump (swimming pools with skimmers). Keep the filtration system running - recirculation position - until the crack / s have been sealed and no water is leaking. A minimum of 12-24 hrs is estimated.
- Mark the water level of the pool, spa, etc. Verify for 2 or 3 days that the water level does not drop, thus checking its repair.
- Once the crack (s) have disappeared, put the filtration system in the “filtration” position (after reinstalling the filter elements that were removed during the repair of the leak).
- The treatment can be repeated if a total repair of the fissure (s) has not been achieved.

SEALER FREE

Prise ONE-WAY

Il n'a qu'une seule position pour l'empêcher de s'ouvrir facilement

Produit spécialement très faible toxicité formulé pour colmater sceller les fuites des piscines, spas, puits, citernes, tuyaux, etc.

- SEALER FREE peut être appliqué sur tout type de piscine, spa, etc., quel que soit le matériau utilisé dans sa construction: béton, peinture, fibre de verre, liner, acrylique, etc.
- Fonctionne aussi bien avec les matériaux les plus couramment utilisés dans la fabrication de tuyaux (Ex. PVC, ABS, Vulcathen, cuivre, acier, etc.).
- SEALER FREE n'endommage pas l'intérieur des piscines, spas, etc.
- C'est un agent inhibiteur de corrosion.
- Exempt de métaux.

Conditionnement: bouteille 1L

Apparence/Couleur: Liquide visqueux blanc

Densité (à 20 °C): 1383 - 1396 gr / cm³

pH (a 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Rendement: 1L SEALER FREE par 80m³ d'eau



En cas d'utilisation d'une concentration supérieure à 5L de produit par 80m³, il est recommandé de changer l'eau avant d'utiliser la piscine, le spa, etc.

Ces doses sont données à titre indicatif et peuvent être modifiées en fonction de la situation et du type de fuite. L'efficacité du produit dépendra de la taille de la fissure.

MODE D'EMPLOI:



- Remplissez complètement la piscine, le spa, etc.
- Pour les piscines avec un filtre à sable ou à diatomées, mettre la vanne du système de filtration en position «recirculation». Pour les piscines avec d'autres types de filtres, il est recommandé de supprimer les éléments filtrants ou de contourner le filtre avant l'ajout.
- Agitez TOUJOURS le flacon avant de l'utiliser.
- Mettre le système de filtration en marche et ajouter progressivement la dose recommandée par les skimmers ou, dans les piscines à débordement, directement dans la piscine à proximité des buses d'impulsion pour faciliter l'homogénéisation du produit.
- Le produit est très dense et a tendance à se déposer rapidement au fond de la piscine. Pour éviter cela, il est recommandé de retirer la zone où il a été déposé à l'aide du balai brosse de la piscine.
- Réglez les vannes du système de filtration pour concentrer l'aspiration. Maintenez le système de filtration en marche - position de recirculation - jusqu'à ce que la ou les fissures soient colmatées et qu'il n'y ait pas de fuite d'eau. Un minimum de 12 à 24 heures est nécessaire pour une bonne réparation du produit.
- Marquez le niveau d'eau du bassin. Vérifiez pendant 2 ou 3 jours que le niveau d'eau ne baisse pas, afin d'observer la réparation.
- Une fois la ou les fissures disparues, mettre le système en position «filtration» (après avoir réinstallé les éléments filtrants qui ont été retirés lors de la réparation de la fuite).
- Le traitement peut être répété sans dépasser une concentration de 5L par 80m³, au-delà il sera nécessaire de changer l'eau avant l'utilisation du bassin.

SEALER FREE

Chiusura ONE-WAY
Ha solo una posizione per evitare che si apra facilmente

Prodotto chimico tossicità molto bassa appositamente formulato per sigillare perdite o fughe d'acqua di piscine, spa, vasche idromassaggio, pozzi, cisterne, tubazioni, ecc.

- SEALER FREE può essere utilizzato in qualsiasi tipologia di piscina, spa, ecc., indipendentemente dal materiale utilizzato nella sua costruzione: cemento, vernice, fibra di vetro, liner, acrilico, ecc.
- Funziona altrettanto bene con i materiali più comuni utilizzati nella produzione di tubazioni (es. PVC, ABS, Rame, Acciaio, ecc.).
- SEALER FREE non danneggia l'interno di piscine, spa, ecc.
- È un agente inibitore della corrosione.
- Privo di metalli.

Confezione: flacone da 1L

Aspetto/Colore: liquido viscoso bianco

Densità (a 20 °C): 1.383 - 1.396 gr / cm³

pH (a 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Resa: 1 L SEALER FREE per 80 m³ di acqua



In caso di utilizzo di una concentrazione superiore a 5L di prodotto per 80 m³, si consiglia di cambiare l'acqua prima di utilizzare la piscina, la spa, ecc.

Queste dosi sono solo indicative e possono essere modificate a seconda della situazione e del tipo di perdita. L'efficacia del prodotto dipenderà dalle dimensioni della fessura.

MODO D'IMPIEGO:



- Riempire completamente la piscina, la spa, ecc.
- Per piscine con filtro a sabbia o diatomite, mettere la valvola selettiva in posizione di "ricircolo". Per le piscine con altri tipi di filtri, si consiglia di rimuovere gli elementi del filtro o bypassarlo.
- Agitare SEMPRE il flacone prima dell'uso.
- Avviare il sistema di filtrazione e aggiungere lentamente il dosaggio raccomandato negli skimmer o, nelle piscine a sfioro, direttamente nella piscina vicino alle bocchette di immissione per facilitare l'omogeneizzazione del prodotto.
- Il prodotto è molto denso e tende a depositarsi rapidamente sul fondo della piscina. Per evitare ciò, si raccomanda di rimuovere l'area in cui è stato depositato con una spazzola.
- Mantenere il sistema di filtrazione in funzione - posizione di ricircolo - fino a quando le fessure non sono state sigillate e non ci sono perdite d'acqua. Si stima un minimo di 12-24 ore.
- Contrassegnare il livello dell'acqua della piscina, della spa, ecc. Verificare per 2 o 3 giorni che il livello dell'acqua non scenda, verificando così il ripristino.
- Una volta che le perdite sono rimosse, mettete il sistema di filtrazione in posizione "filtrazione" (dopo aver reinstallato gli eventuali elementi filtranti rimossi durante la riparazione della perdita).
- Il trattamento può essere ripetuto se non si è ottenuta una riparazione completa.

SEALER FREE

Plugue ONE-WAY

Só tem uma posição para evitar que seja facilmente aberto

Produto químico toxicidade muito baixa especialmente formulado para vedar vazamentos ou vazamentos de piscinas, spas, banheiras de hidromassagem, poços, cisternas, canos, etc.

- SEALER FREE pode ser aplicado em qualquer tipo de piscina, spa, hot had, etc., independentemente do material utilizado na sua construção: concreto, tinta, fibra de vidro, liner, acrílico, etc.
- Funciona igualmente bem com os materiais mais comuns usados na fabricação de tubos (por exemplo, PVC, ABS, Vulcathen, Cobre, Aço, etc.).
- SEALER FREE não danifica o interior de piscinas, spas, etc.
- É um agente inibidor de corrosão.
- Livre de metais.

Embalagem: garrafa de 1L

Aparência: **Cor:** Líquido viscoso branco

Densidade (a 20 °C): 1.383 - 1.396 gr / cm³

pH (a 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Rendimento: 1L SEALER FREE por 80m³ de água



No caso de utilizar uma concentração superior a 5L de produto por 80m³, é recomendável trocar a água antes de usar a piscina, spa, etc.

Essas doses são meramente indicativas e podem ser modificadas dependendo da situação e do tipo de vazamento. A eficácia do produto dependerá do tamanho da fissura.

MÉTODO DE USO:



- Encha completamente a piscina, spa, etc.
- Para piscinas com filtro de pederneira ou diatomácea, coloque a válvula do sistema de filtro na posição “recirculação”. Para piscinas com outros tipos de filtros, é recomendado remover os elementos do filtro ou contornar o filtro antes de adicionar.
- SEMPRE agite o frasco antes de usar.
- Posicione o sistema de filtração na marca e adicione aos poucos a dose recomendada pelos skimmers ou, em piscinas transbordantes, diretamente na piscina próxima aos bicos de impulsão para facilitar a homogeneização do produto.
- O produto é muito denso e tem tendência a se depositar rapidamente no fundo da piscina. Para evitar isso, recomenda-se remover a área onde foi depositado com uma escova.
- Ajuste as válvulas do sistema de filtração para concentrar a sucção do reservatório (piscinas com skimmers). Mantenha o sistema de filtragem funcionando - posição de recirculação - até que as rachaduras tenham sido seladas e não haja vazamento de água. Estima-se um mínimo de 12-24 horas.
- Marque o nível de água da piscina, spa, etc. Verifique por 2 ou 3 dias que o nível da água não desce, verificando assim o seu reparo.
- Uma vez que a (s) rachadura (s) tenham desaparecido, coloque o sistema de filtração na posição “filtração” (após reinstalar os elementos filtrantes que foram removidos durante o reparo do vazamento).
- • O tratamento pode ser repetido se o reparo total da (s) fissura (s) não tiver sido alcançado.

SEALER FREE

Stecker ONE-WAY

Es hat nur eine Position um zu verhindern, dass es leicht geöffnet werden kann

Chemisches Produkt sehr geringe Toxizität, das speziell entwickelt wurde, um Lecks oder Lecks in Schwimmbädern, Spas, Whirlpools, Brunnen, Zisternen, Rohren usw. abzudichten.

- SEALER FREE kann auf jede Art von Pool, Spa, Hot Had usw. angewendet werden, unabhängig vom verwendeten Material: Beton, Farbe, Glasfaser, Auskleidung, Acryl usw.
- Funktioniert genauso gut mit den gängigsten Materialien für die Rohrerstellung (z. B. PVC, ABS, Vulcathen, Kupfer, Stahl usw.).
- SEALER FREE beschädigt das Innere von Pools, Spas usw. nicht.
- Es ist ein Korrosionsinhibitor.
- Frei von Metallen.

Verpackung: 1L Flasche

Aussehen: Farbe: Weiße viskose Flüssigkeit

Dichte (bei 20 °C): 1.383 - 1.396 g / cm³

pH (bei 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Ausbeute: 1 l SEALER FREE pro 80 m³ Wasser



Bei Verwendung einer Konzentration von mehr als 5 l Produkt pro 80 m³ wird empfohlen, das Wasser vor der Verwendung des Pools, des Whirlpools usw. zu wechseln.

Diese Dosen dienen nur zur Orientierung und können je nach Situation und Art des Lecks geändert werden. Die Wirksamkeit des Produkts hängt von der Größe des Risses ab.



VERWENDUNGSMETHODE:

- Füllen Sie den Pool, das Spa usw. vollständig aus.
- Stellen Sie bei Pools mit Feuerstein- oder Kieselalgenfilter das Ventilsystemventil auf die Position „Umwälzung“. Für Pools mit anderen Filtertypen wird empfohlen, die Filterelemente zu entfernen oder den Filter vor dem Hinzufügen zu umgehen.
- Schütteln Sie die Flasche IMMER vor dem Gebrauch.
- Stellen Sie das Filtersystem auf Markierung und geben Sie die von den Skimmern empfohlene Dosis oder in überfüllten Becken langsam direkt in das Becken in der Nähe der Impulsdüsen, um die Homogenisierung des Produkts zu erleichtern.
- Das Produkt ist sehr dicht und neigt dazu, sich schnell am Boden des Pools abzusetzen. Um dies zu vermeiden, wird empfohlen, den Bereich, in dem es abgelagert wurde, mit einem Pinsel zu entfernen.
- Stellen Sie die Ventile des Filtersystems so ein, dass die Absaugung aus dem Sumpf konzentriert wird (Schwimmbäder mit Skimmern). Lassen Sie das Filtersystem laufen - Umwälzposition - bis die Risse versiegelt sind und kein Wasser mehr austritt. Ein Minimum von 12-24 Stunden wird geschätzt.
- Markieren Sie den Wasserstand des Pools, des Spas usw. Stellen Sie 2 oder 3 Tage lang sicher, dass der Wasserstand nicht abfällt, und überprüfen Sie daher die Reparatur.
- Sobald die Risse verschwunden sind, bringen Sie das Filtersystem in die Position „Filtration“ (nachdem Sie die Filterelemente wieder eingebaut haben, die während der Reparatur des Lecks entfernt wurden).
- Die Behandlung kann wiederholt werden, wenn keine vollständige Reparatur der Fissur (en) erreicht wurde.

SEALER FREE

Stekker ONE-WAY
 Het heeft maar één positie om te voorkomen dat het gemakkelijk kan worden geopend

Chemisch product zeer lage toxiciteit, dat speciaal is samengesteld om lekken of lekken uit zwembaden, spa's, bubbelbaden, putten, reservoirs, leidingen enz. Af te dichten.

- SEALER FREE kan worden aangebracht op elk type zwembad, spa, hot-tub enz., Ongeacht het materiaal dat bij de constructie is gebruikt: beton, verf, glasvezel, liner, acryl, enz.
- Werkt even goed met de meest voorkomende materialen die worden gebruikt bij de productie van buizen (bijv. PVC, ABS, Vulcathen, koper, staal, enz.).
- SEALER FREE beschadigt de binnenkant van zwembaden, spa's, enz. Niet.
- Het is een corrosieremmer.
- Vrij van metalen.

Verpakking: Fles van 1 liter

Uiterlijk: Kleur: Witte stroperige vloeistof

Dichtheid (bij 20 °C): 1.383 - 1.396 gr / cm³

pH (bij 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Opbrengst: 1L SEALER FREE per 80m³ water



Bij gebruik van een concentratie van meer dan 5L product per 80m³, wordt aanbevolen om het water te verversen voordat u het zwembad, de spa, enz. Gebruikt.

Deze doses zijn uitsluitend bedoeld als richtlijn en kunnen worden gewijzigd afhankelijk van de situatie en het soort lek. De effectiviteit van het product hangt af van de grootte van de scheur.



GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

Vul het zwembad, de spa, etc. volledig.

- Zet voor baden met een vuursteen- of diatomeeënfiler de klep van het filtersysteem in de stand "recirculatie". Voor zwembaden met andere soorten filters wordt aanbevolen om de filterelementen te verwijderen of om het filter te omzeilen alvorens toe te voegen.
- ALTIJD de fles schudden voor gebruik.
- Zet het filtersysteem op de markering en voeg langzaam de dosis toe die wordt aanbevolen door de skimmers of, in overlopende zwembaden, rechtstreeks aan het zwembad bij de impulsnozzles om de homogenisering van het product te vergemakkelijken.
- Het product is erg compact en heeft de neiging om snel naar de bodem van het zwembad te zakken. Om dit te voorkomen, wordt aanbevolen om het gebied waar het is afgezet met een borstel te verwijderen.
- Pas de kleppen van het filtersysteem aan om de aanzuiging uit de opvangbak te concentreren (zwembaden met skimmers). Laat het filtersysteem draaien - recirculatiepositie - totdat de scheur / s zijn afgedicht en er geen water lekt. Een minimum van 12-24 uur wordt geschat.
- Markeer het waterpeil van het zwembad, de spa, enz. Controleer gedurende 2 of 3 dagen of het waterpeil niet daalt en controleer dus of het gerepareerd is.
- Zodra de scheur (en) verdwenen zijn, zet u het filtersysteem in de "filtratie" -stand (na het opnieuw installeren van de filterelementen die verwijderd waren tijdens de reparatie van het lek).
- De behandeling kan worden herhaald als er geen volledige reparatie van de fissuur (s) is bereikt.

SEALER FREE

Βύσμα ONE-WAY

Έχει μόνο μία θέση για να μην ανοίξει εύκολα

Χημικό προϊόν πολύ χαμηλή τοξικότητα ειδικά σχεδιασμένο για τη στεγανοποίηση διαρροών ή διαρροών από πισίνες, ιαματικά λουτρά, υδρομασάζ, πηγάδια, δεξαμενές, σωλήνες κ.λπ.

- Το SEALER FREE μπορεί να εφαρμοστεί σε οποιονδήποτε τύπο πισίνας, σπα, ζεστού νερού, κ.λπ., ανεξάρτητα από το υλικό που χρησιμοποιείται στην κατασκευή του: σκυρόδεμα, μπουγά, φίμπεργκλας, επένδυση, ακρυλικό κ.λπ.
- Λειτουργεί εξίσου καλά με τα πιο κοινά υλικά που χρησιμοποιούνται στην κατασκευή σωλήνων (π.χ. PVC, ABS, Vulcathen, Copper, Steel κ.λπ.).
- Το SEALER FREE δεν καταστρέφει το εσωτερικό των πισινών, των ιαματικών λουτρών κ.λπ.
- Είναι αντιδιαβρωτικός παράγοντας.
- Χωρίς μέταλλα.

Συσκευασία: 1L μπουκάλι

Εμφάνιση: Χρώμα: Λευκό ιξώδες υγρό

Πυκνότητα (στους 20 °C): 1,383 - 1,396 gr / cm³

pH (στους 20 °C): 11 - 11,5

Απόδοση: 1L SEALER FREE ανά 80m³ νερού



Σε περίπτωση χρήσης συγκέντρωσης μεγαλύτερη από 5L προϊόντος ανά 80m³, συνιστάται η αλλαγή νερού πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε την πισίνα, το σπα κ.λπ.

Αυτές οι δόσεις προορίζονται μόνο για καθοδήγηση και μπορούν να τροποποιηθούν ανάλογα με την κατάσταση και τον τύπο διαρροής. Η αποτελεσματικότητα του προϊόντος εξαρτάται από το μέγεθος της ρωγμής.

ΤΡΟΠΟΣ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ:



- Γεμίστε πλήρως την πισίνα, το σπα κ.λπ.
- Για πισίνες με φίλτρο νήματος ή διατόμου, τοποθετήστε τη βαλβίδα συστήματος φίλτρου στη θέση «ανακύκλωση». Για ομάδες με άλλους τύπους φίλτρων, συνιστάται η αφαίρεση των στοιχείων φίλτρου ή η παράκαμψη του φίλτρου πριν από την προσθήκη.
- Ανακινήστε ΠΑΝΤΑ τη φιάλη πριν τη χρησιμοποιήσετε.
- Ρυθμίστε το σύστημα φιλτραρίσματος και προσθέστε αργά τη δόση που συνιστάται από τους skimmers ή, σε δεξαμενές υπερχειλίσης, απευθείας στην πισίνα κοντά στα ακροφύσια ώθησης για να διευκολύνετε την ομογενοποίηση του προϊόντος.
- Το προϊόν είναι πολύ πυκνό και έχει την τάση να εγκατασταθεί γρήγορα στο κάτω μέρος της πισίνας. Για να αποφευχθεί αυτό, συνιστάται να αφαιρέσετε την περιοχή όπου έχει κατατεθεί χρησιμοποιώντας μια βούρτσα.
- Ρυθμίστε τις βαλβίδες του συστήματος φιλτραρίσματος για να συγκεντρώσετε την αναρρόφηση από το κάρτερ (πισίνες με skimmers). Διατηρήστε το σύστημα φιλτραρίσματος σε λειτουργία - θέση ανακυκλοφορίας - έως ότου σφραγιστούν οι ρωγμές και δεν διαρρέει νερό. Εκτιμάται τουλάχιστον 12-24 ώρες.
- Σημειώστε τη στάθμη του νερού της πισίνας, του σπα κ.λπ. Επαληθεύστε για 2 ή 3 ημέρες ότι η στάθμη του νερού δεν πέφτει, ελέγχοντας έτσι την επισκευή της.
- Μόλις εξαφανιστούν οι ρωγμές, τοποθετήστε το σύστημα φιλτραρίσματος στη θέση "φιλτράρισμα" (μετά την επανεγκατάσταση των στοιχείων φίλτρου που αφαιρέθηκαν κατά την επισκευή της διαρροής).
- Η θεραπεία μπορεί να επαναληφθεί εάν δεν έχει επιτευχθεί ολική επισκευή των σχισμών.

SB-POOL
ctx[®]
pro

